

## REQUEST FOR QUOTES: Marketing Support for Lake District

Pigeon Lake Protection and Rehabilitation District invites Marketing organizations to submit a quote for marketing and publicity services for Pigeon Lake District. This will include pricing for projects/functions including but not limited to Social Media management (currently the District Website (<u>https://www.pigeonlake.org/</u>) and Facebook page), graphic design, printing and mailing services as needed. Additional services may include event and location photography and videography. Please include in your proposal lead times for services and a plan for keeping current with district activities.

Written quotes should be submitted by email to the Pigeon Lake District office at <u>pigeonlake54929@gmail.com</u> by February 25, 2025, and should include pricing for each of the services listed as well as any other services you would like to include. Inquiries welcome to the Special Projects Manager, Trish Dawson; <u>pigeonlake54929@gmail.com</u> or to the Chair of the Lake District Board, Dr. Jon Pahl; <u>jonpahlwi@gmail.com</u>.

The method for this procurement is competitive proposal, pursuant to Chapter 16 of the Waupaca County Code of Ordinances. This agreement will be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

Upon award, proposals will be considered public records and details will be posted online.